It already brought to the notice of shareholders in the last 
year AGM there was a fire accident on January 7th, 2015 
at 11.40 A.M at “A” Block. There was no human loss or 
injuries but there is a huge property loss to the Company. 

After due procedure the Company has received total 
Insurance Claim of Rs. 3,79,63,964/- (Three Crores 
Seventy Nine Lacs Sixty Three Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Sixty Four).

The management revived its production process in the 
month of July, 2015 and adopted few more additional 
safe guard measures in addition to existing measures to 
prevent and mitigate the risk.    

4. Status with BIFR:

The Hon’ble BIFR has circulated the MDRS on 27.01.2014